BUDGET HEARING MEETING

MEETING DATE and TIME: Wednesday, February 25, 2025

TIME OF MEETING: 7:30 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: Springvale Township Hall

8198 East Mitchell Road

Petoskey, MI 49770

PURPOSE OF MEETING: Springvale Township Board will hold a public hearing on the proposed Township Budget for Fiscal Year 2025-2026. The property tax millage rate proposed to be levied to support the proposed budget will be a subject of this hearing.

NOTE—The proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2025-2026 is posted on the following Web site:

springvaletownship.org

Signature of Clerk:	_
Date & Time of posting:	MCLA 41.72a (2) (3)

The Springvale Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting or public hearing upon 30-day notice to the Springvale Township Board.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Springvale Township Board by writing or calling:

Patricia McCune 8198 East Mitchell Road Petoskey, Michigan 49770 (231) 347-3077 (231) 347-0526